PRASAR BHARATI/ प्रसार भारती (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER)/ (भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक) DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN/ दूरदर्शन महानिदेशालय Copernicus Marg, New Delhi / कॉपरनिकस मार्ग, नई दिल्ली S-III Section / एस-III अनुभाग

F.No. PF/1492/S.III

Date:- 18.10.2020

Office Order No. 3/2020/S-III

In pursuance of this Directorate's O/order No. 35/2020/S.III dated 15.09.2020, Sh. Guatam Kumar Verma, PEX presently posted at Sales Division, Prasar Bharati against the sanctioned strength of DG:DD is hereby relieved of his duties w.e.f 08.10.2020 (AN) with the direction to join his new place of posting i.e. DDK Jammu.

2. Sh. Verma is requested to obtain No Dues Certificate from concerned Sections in respect of articles issued to him and dues (if any) and submit the same to cash section of this Directorate.

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajesh Kumar Gupta) Dy. Director Admn.(S.III)

To,

- 1. Sh. Guatam Kumar Verma, PEX
- 2. The Head of Sales, Prasar Bharati, Delhi
- 3. O/o ADG(A)(North Zone), Delhi
- 4. Head of Office, DDK Jammu.

Copy to:

- 1. SO to CEO, PB Sectt.
- 2. PPS to Member(F), Prasar Bharati.
- 3. Chief Vigilance Officer, Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 4. PS to DG:DD.
- 5. Director(Pers.), Prasar Bharati Sectt., Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 6. All ADGs/DDGs in DG:DD/ DDA(S.III)/ DDA(A&G)/all zonal ADGs.
- 7. Vigilance Section/Est Section/Cash Section/APAR Cell in the Directorate.
- 8. AD(OL) for Hindi version.
- 9. IT cell for uploading on the website of Doordarshan.
- 10. Personal files of the officers concerned
- 11. Office Order/Order folder